Form 4 72
The Insclvency Act 1886

Setion 106 Return of Final Meeting in a S 1 0 6
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Ug L

Pursuant to Section 106 of the

Insolvency Act 1986 For official

To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

06019499

Name of Company

(a) Insert full name of
company |{a) Adams Childrenswear Lid

(b} Insert full nama(s) and 1/MWe(b) R JHunt Stuart Maddison
addrass(es) PncewaterhouseCoopers LLP PricewaterhouseCoopers
7 More Londan Riverside London 9 Greyfriars Road Reading
SE12RT Berkshire RG1 1JG
give notice

(c) delete as appicable 1 that a general meeting of the company was duly (c) held on 14" March 2012
{d) pursuant to section 106 of The Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of
having an account {of which a copy Is attached) {e) laid before it showing how the
(&) The copy account WINAING UPp of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company

must be authenticated by has been disposed of and (¢) no quorum was present at the meeting.
the wntten signature(s)
of the hquidator(s)

{d} Insert date

2 thata meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) held on 14™ March
2012 (d) pursuant to section 106 of The Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company
has been condycted and the property of the company has been disposed of and

Signed

Date 74, % / 1oy,

Presenter's name, Anjela Czerwak F

or Official Use

address and reference ppcawaterhouseCoopers LLP Liqp
(fany} panson House 33 Weliington Street Leeds

R T

Tehen Pnct Room

Thig form 5 reproduced under the tarms of Crown Copyright Policy Gudance issued by HM
22/03/2012

#285
COMPANIES HoysE




Section 106

Form 4.72 {(contd.)

Liquidator's statement of account: creditors' voluntary

winding up

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of
Name of Company Adams Childrenswear Ltd

From 16 December 2009 (commencement of winding up) to

(close of winding up)

Statement
of assets Receipt Payment
and P y
liabilities
Receipts £ £ e
Cash at Bank 9 0] Costs of Salicitor to Liquidator 173,755
Cash in hand 0 0| Other iaw costs 0
Marketable securities 0 O] Liquidator's £
Sundry debtors 0 0] Where (% on € realised} 0
Stock in trade 0 0| applicable (% on £ distnbuted) [ 929,150
Work in progress 0 0
Freehold Property 0 o[ Bywhom Members
Leasehold property 0 °| Auctioneer's and Valuer's Charges 1886
Ceferred Consideration 0 1,000,000
Unsecured creditor 0 82 g;:!tse of possession and maintenance of 680,442
Patents, Trademarks, etc 0 0
Investments other than Costs of gazstting and other oo
Marketable Securities o{ advertising
Surplus from secunities 0 so 618 Incidental Qutlays
Unpaid Calls at Commencement Total costs and I 1,785,454
of Winding Up 0 0
Amount received from Calls on (i Debenture £
Contnbutories made in the 0
Winding Up 0 0 g
il
Surplus 0 69 ¢ o
0 0
Other property
Prior appointee balance 0 777013y Creditors® £
€ balance transfer 0 140 378{ 353 Preferental dividend at 100 00p] 134,611
0 138,001 | n £ on £134,629
Tax and other refunds 0 1 944 Unsecured dividend at 32 12pin| 7,177,285 7.311,896
Miscellaneous £ on £44 689,936
0 0
(The estimate of amount to rank for
dividend was £0)
I 0 9,097,350
{m Returns to £
Less £ 0
Payments to Redeem Securities 0 o
Costs of execution 0
Payments per Trading Account 0 Y
9,097 350 BALANCE ¢ 9,097,350

Net £

Except whera otherwise stated all values shown are exclusive of VAT




Section 106 Form 4.72 (contd.)

(1) Assets, including shown in the statement of assets and labilities and estimated to be of the value of
£0 have proved to be unrealisable

(2) State amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account in respect of
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £ 0
(b) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up £ 0
(c moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or other sums

due before the commencement of the winding up to any person as a
member of the company

(3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidator thinks desirable -

Ml [ Wit

Dated n

Signed (by the Liquidator)

Name and address of Liquidator (IN BLOCK LETTERS)

A J HUNT STUART MADDISON
PRICEWATERHOUSECOQPERS LLP  PRICEWATERHOUSECCOPERS
7 MORE LONDON RIVERSIDE 9 GREYFRIARS ROAD READING
LONDON SE1 2RT BERKSHIRE RG1 1JG

Notes

* State number Preferential creditors need not be separately shown if all creditors have been paid in fuil

+ State nominal value and class of share




